Service History by Vehicle

24 records

Filters

Vehicle: Ft04

Labor Cost
$14,341.61

Vehicle

FT04

Service Start Completion
Entry Date Date Duration  Vendor

19624972 09/12/2023 Volunteer
Fleet
Services

17695189 04/03/2023 Best One
Tire

17695147 03/28/2023 Best One
Tire

16837377 02/24/2023 Finey
mobile
repair

16141769 01/26/2023 B&B
Truck
Parts &
Repair
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Primary
Meter

558,530
mi

553,726
mi

552,610
mi

551,327

mi

550,796
mi

Parts Cost
$13,710.56

Service Tasks

9, Tire Replacement

9, Light Truck Flat Repair

9, Battery replacment

9%, PM Service * Exhaust Pipe Replacement - DOT Repairs

a

Report generated on 10/17/2023 10:06 AM by Eric Barrett

Total Cost
$29,822.96

Resolved
Issue
Summary

Total
Labor Total Parts  Total Cost

$125.00 $6.25 $143.44

$160.00 $542.50 $835.51

$10.50 $55.00 $71.56

$340.00 $456.79 $841.32

$4,235.00  $4,703.22  $9,809.70
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Service
Entry

15201945

15201653

14431564

14430744

13663594

13773652

13009497

12281149

11537661

11154561

10731051

Start Completion
Date Date

11/03/2022

10/25/2022

08/15/2022

08/13/2022
07/18/2022
117 PM

07/05/2022

05/29/2022

03/18/2022
1211 PM

01/19/2022
6:12PM

12/18/2021
2:50 PM

12/13/2021
8:53 PM

Powered by

=8 Fleetio

Duration Vendor

Getit
done
diesel

Best One
Tire

B&B
Truck
Parts &
Repair

Diesel
Kings

Diesel
Kings

Diesel
Kings

Best One
Tire

Diesel
Kings

Diesel
Kings

Diesel
Kings

Primary
Meter

542,203
mi

541,119
mi

533,071
mi

532,693
mi

529,112
mi

527,633
mi

524,671
mi

519,230
mi

515,041
mi

513,735
mi

513,494
mi

Resolved

Issue
Service Tasks Summary
9, Fullinspection and repair O Full
inspection
and repair.
Flat tire replacement
Tire Replacement
Axle seal leaking O Axle seal
leaking

PM Service

Hydraulic pump leaking

PTO pump repair « hex head « male-pipe nipple * hydr hose crimp coup * synthetic
transmission 5G * Hydraulic Pump « Annual DOT Inspection « DOT Form « PTO splines
damage * Muncie TG PTO  Transmission gear oil * Air dryer replacement + Replacement
cartidge - tail light cover replacment » Mudflap « Mudflap hanger set « Left mudflap * Right
mudflap - Battery replacment « Battery placement parts * Brake Chamber Replacement «
3030 prk chamber + ASA Clevis Kit « 30 srvc chamber « ASA Clevis Kit + 5th wheel cylinder
air hose * Shop Supplies

Shop Supplies * Fuel Surcharge « Service Call

Shop Supplies * Accessories/Upfitting (Miscellaneous) * Auto Transmission Brake Shift
Interlock Solenoid Inspect « Chassis

Shop Supplies * Brake Drum Replacement « Brake Cleaner « Rear Axle/Final
Drives/Wheels/Tires * Engine Degreaser * Gear Oil + Air Bag System Inspect * Differential
Fluid Fill - Brake Hydraulic System Drain, Refill & Bleed « Hydraulic Fitting * Fuel Filter
Replacement « Fuel Filter - Silicone/Gasket Maker

PM Service

Total
Labor

$1,280.00

$59.00

$200.00

$212.50

$0.00

$382.50

$2,635.00

$231.95

$1,105.00

$1,761.16

$0.00

Total Parts

$648.60

$10.50

$1,471.14

$22.69

$0.00

$19.13

$3,822.28

$10.50

$282.47

$599.54

$0.00

Total Cost

$1,990.80

$76.37

$1,834.08

$237.40

$0.00

$403.50

$6,829.89

$264.88

$1,387.47

$2,360.70

$0.00
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Resolved

Service Start Completion Primary Issue Total
Entry Date Date Duration  Vendor Meter Service Tasks Summary Labor Total Parts  Total Cost
11536363 12/13/2021 513,494 9, Shop Supplies * Chassis * Mudflap $212.50 $165.26 $377.76
5:55 PM mi
11535114 12/13/2021 Diesel 513,735 9, Shop Supplies * Engine Lubrication PM. Inspection - Fuel Filter Replacement $297.50 $328.93 $626.43
5:20 PM Kings mi
10540239 11/21/2021 Diesel 510,436 © Fuel Leak $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6:24 PM Kings mi + Check
Trailer
brake
lights
10716818 11/21/2021 Diesel 510,436 9, Fuel System/Fuel Tank/Inspect Compressor « Shop Supplies * Engine Degreaser $178.50 $46.52 $225.02
3:51 PM Kings mi
10716667 11/10/2021 Diesel 508,170 %, Shop Supplies + Chassis/Cab/Fire Extinguisher Kit - Electrical System (Miscellaneous) $382.50 $131.25 $513.75
3:22PM Kings mi
10716526 11/09/2021 Diesel 507,585 9, Clutch Assembly Inspect - Shop Supplies $170.00 $8.50 $178.50
3:11PM Kings mi
10717191 08/24/2021 B&B 497,000 % 4"Band Clamp - 5" Preformed Band Clamp * Bulb * Axle Gasket * BRG $0.00 $84.19 $92.40
5:15PM Truck mi
Parts &
Repair
10066788 06/04/2021 B&B 497,090 9, PM Service - Engine Oil & Filter Replacement - Fuel Filter Replacement « Lubricte $363.00 $295.30 §722.48
8:56 AM Truck mi suspension componets
Parts &
Repair

Total Amount  $14,341.61 $13,710.56  $29,822.96

Powered by

Y=g Fleetio Page3of 3



