Service History by Vehicle



Report generated on 10/17/2023 10:06 AM by Eric Barrett

24 records

Filters

Vehicle: Ft04

Labor Cost \$14,341.61 Parts Cost \$13,710.56 Total Cost \$29,822.96

Vehicle

FT04

Service Entry	Start Date	Completion Date	Duration	Vendor	Primary Meter	Service Tasks	Resolved Issue Summary	Total Labor	Total Parts	Total Cost
19624972		09/12/2023		Volunteer Fleet Services	558,530 mi			\$125.00	\$6.25	\$143.44
17695189		04/03/2023		Best One Tire	553,726 mi	Tire Replacement		\$160.00	\$542.50	\$835.51
17695147		03/28/2023		Best One Tire	552,610 mi	Light Truck Flat Repair		\$10.50	\$55.00	\$71.56
16837377		02/24/2023		Finey mobile repair	551,327 mi	Battery replacment		\$340.00	\$456.79	\$841.32
16141769		01/26/2023		B&B Truck Parts & Repair	550,796 mi	M Service • Exhaust Pipe Replacement • DOT Repairs		\$4,235.00	\$4,703.22	\$9,809.70



Service Entry	Start Date	Completion Date	Duration	Vendor	Primary Meter	Service Tasks	Resolved Issue Summary	Total Labor	Total Parts	Total Cost
15201945		11/03/2022		Get it done diesel	542,203 mi	Full inspection and repair	• Full inspection and repair.	\$1,280.00	\$648.60	\$1,990.80
15201653		10/25/2022		Best One Tire	541,119 mi	Flat tire replacement		\$59.00	\$10.50	\$76.37
14431564		08/15/2022		B&B Truck Parts & Repair	533,071 mi	* Tire Replacement		\$200.00	\$1,471.14	\$1,834.08
14430744		08/13/2022		Diesel Kings	532,693 mi	Axle seal leaking	Axle seal leaking	\$212.50	\$22.69	\$237.40
13663594		07/18/2022 1:17 PM			529,112 mi	N PM Service		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13773652		07/05/2022		Diesel Kings	527,633 mi	Hydraulic pump leaking		\$382.50	\$19.13	\$403.50
13009497		05/29/2022		Diesel Kings	524,671 mi	PTO pump repair • hex head • male-pipe nipple • hydr hose crimp coup • synthetic transmission 5G • Hydraulic Pump • Annual DOT Inspection • DOT Form • PTO splines damage • Muncie TG PTO • Transmission gear oil • Air dryer replacement • Replacement cartidge • tail light cover replacement • Mudflap • Mudflap hanger set • Left mudflap • Right mudflap • Battery replacement • Battery placement parts • Brake Chamber Replacement • 3030 prk chamber • ASA Clevis Kit • 30 srvc chamber • ASA Clevis Kit • 5th wheel cylinder air hose • Shop Supplies		\$2,635.00	\$3,822.28	\$6,829.89
12281149		03/18/2022 12:11 PM		Best One Tire	519,230 mi	♣ Shop Supplies • Fuel Surcharge • Service Call		\$231.95	\$10.50	\$264.88
11537661		01/19/2022 6:12 PM		Diesel Kings	515,041 mi	Shop Supplies • Accessories/Upfitting (Miscellaneous) • Auto Transmission Brake Shift Interlock Solenoid Inspect • Chassis		\$1,105.00	\$282.47	\$1,387.47
11154561		12/18/2021 2:50 PM		Diesel Kings	513,735 mi	Shop Supplies • Brake Drum Replacement • Brake Cleaner • Rear Axle/Final Drives/Wheels/Tires • Engine Degreaser • Gear Oil • Air Bag System Inspect • Differential Fluid Fill • Brake Hydraulic System Drain, Refill & Bleed • Hydraulic Fitting • Fuel Filter Replacement • Fuel Filter • Silicone/Gasket Maker		\$1,761.16	\$599.54	\$2,360.70
10731051		12/13/2021 8:53 PM		Diesel Kings	513,494 mi	N Service		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00



Service Entry	Start Date	Completion Date	Duration	Vendor	Primary Meter	Service Tasks	Resolved Issue Summary	Total Labor	Total Parts	Total Cost
11536363		12/13/2021 5:55 PM			513,494 mi	Shop Supplies • Chassis • Mudflap		\$212.50	\$165.26	\$377.76
11535114		12/13/2021 5:20 PM		Diesel Kings	513,735 mi	Shop Supplies • Engine Lubrication P.M. Inspection • Fuel Filter Replacement		\$297.50	\$328.93	\$626.43
10540239		11/21/2021 6:24 PM		Diesel Kings	510,436 mi		Fuel LeakCheckTrailerbrakelights	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10716818		11/21/2021 3:51 PM		Diesel Kings	510,436 mi	Fuel System/Fuel Tank/Inspect Compressor • Shop Supplies • Engine Degreaser		\$178.50	\$46.52	\$225.02
10716667		11/10/2021 3:22 PM		Diesel Kings	508,170 mi	Shop Supplies • Chassis/Cab/Fire Extinguisher Kit • Electrical System (Miscellaneous)		\$382.50	\$131.25	\$513.75
10716526		11/09/2021 3:11 PM		Diesel Kings	507,585 mi	Clutch Assembly Inspect • Shop Supplies		\$170.00	\$8.50	\$178.50
10717191		08/24/2021 5:15 PM		B&B Truck Parts & Repair	497,090 mi	4" Band Clamp • 5" Preformed Band Clamp • Bulb • Axle Gasket • BRG		\$0.00	\$84.19	\$92.40
10066788		06/04/2021 8:56 AM		B&B Truck Parts & Repair	497,090 mi	PM Service • Engine Oil & Filter Replacement • Fuel Filter Replacement • Lubricte suspension componets		\$363.00	\$295.30	\$722.48
							Total Amount	\$14,341.61	\$13,710.56	\$29,822.96

